06-01-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **RECO** Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 103012444 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Shoes for Crews, LLC Shoes for Crews, Inc. Internal Address: \_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 1400 Centrepark Blvd., Security Agreement Change of Name Suite 310 City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip33401-7403 3-10-2005 Execution Date:\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/207,629 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name:\_\_Michael A. Slavin ✓ Enclosed McHale & Slavin, P.A. Internal Address:\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:\_ 2855 PGA Blvd. Palm Beach Gardens FL Zip: 33410 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. BYRNE 00000021 29207629 05/31/2005 01 FC:8021 Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:	Shoes for Crews, Inc.				
	Status:	a Florida Corporatio	n		
	Address:	ddress: 1400 Centrepark Blvd, Suite 310			
	City:	West Palm Beach		State/Zip:	FL 33401-7403
ASSIGNEE:	Shoes for Crews, LLC				
	Status:	us: a Florida Limited Liability Company			
	Address:	1400 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 310			
	City:	West Palm Beach		State/Zip:	FL 33401-7403
TITLE OF INVENTION: <u>SLIP RESISTANT SOLE</u> US. PATENT SERIAL NO.: <u>29/207,629</u> U.S. FILING DATE: <u>June 15, 2004</u> ATTY DOCKET NO.: <u>2096.015</u>					
including its succept the invention and evolve therefrom  The Assi countries, and all Patent which may and to, all Letters	cessors, assign I the patent apply; ignor assigns a I applications if y evolve there; is Patent to be o	and valuable considerations, heirs, administrators, plication therefore identall of his right, title and if for Letters Patent in forefrom, including the right obtained for said invention thereof, and as to letters	all of the Assi ified herein an interest in and ign countries to claim Inter on by the above	gnor's right, and to any and to said inver on said inver rnational Cor ve application	title and interest in and to all patents which may ation in all foreign and any Letters avention priority; and in n or any continuation,
	ghts therein or	required by Assignee to	obtain said pa		o establish, vest or protect at any additional payment
Date: <u>3-10-</u>	2005		Randy Lub	yart 1	
STATE OF	Florida	)	Title:	Sp. 1/2	ce-Presidal
	Palm Beach	)			
known to be the pers	ay of March 2 son described in, a his own free wil	200 <u>5</u> , personally appeared and who executed the foregoin I for the purpose therein expr	essed. Person	strument and acl	bove named individual, to me knowledge to me that he Produced Identification
			Notary Public		

**RECORDED: 05/25/2005** 

Bonded By National Notary Assn.
PATENT

Ny Commission Explos Feb 27, 2008